

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44039/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2017 in CWP No. 865/2017 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (FOREST) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI RAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173489/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173492/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 43781/2018 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 44504/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176004/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176005/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 45093/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182392/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182398/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 45219/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177210/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177211/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 45409/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.734/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2805/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

IA No. 734/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2805/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 45412/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184981/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.184980/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 45670/2018 (XIV)

(I.R. and IA No.30834/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30835/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.30832/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

IA No. 30834/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 30835/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
Diary No(s). 528/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20117/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 20117/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 914/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13871/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 13871/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 1672/2019 (XIV)
(IA No.22323/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 22323/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 1736/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24826/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 24826/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 1947/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27733/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 27733/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 2026/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22285/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 22285/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 2416/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25519/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 25519/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 2761/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17197/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 17197/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6470/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32917/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 9383/2019 (XIV)
(IA No.54714/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.54717/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 54714/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 54717/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, AAG
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER